IN THE UNITED STATED BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE
Inre Chapter 11

ADVANTA CORP., et al., Case No. 09-13931 (KJC)

Debtors. (Jointly Administered)

R N T e

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on October 5, 2011, the Class Claimants, by and through
their undersigned counsel, served the Class Claimants’ First Set of Interrogatories and Requests

for Production of Documents on the following parties in the manner indicated:

E-Mail and Hand Delivery E-Mail and Overnight Courier
Howard A. Cohen, Esq. Robert K. Malone, Esq.
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Marita S. Erbeck, Esq.
1100 North Market Street Suite 1000 Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 500 Campus Drive
howard.cohen@dbr.com Florham Park, New Jersey 07932-1047
Robert. Malone@dbr.com
Marita. Erbeck@dbr.com

E-Mail and Overnight Courier
Roger G. Schwartz, Esq.

Catherine M. Martin, Esq.

Aaron M. Singer, Esq.

Latham & Watkins LLP

885 Third Avenue

New York, New York 10022-4834
roger.schwartz@lw.com

catherine. martin@lw.com
aaron.singer@lw.com
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Dated: October 5, 2011
Wilmington, Delaware

{00561180;v1}

ASHBY & GEDDES, P.A.

P, Famaud

Ricardo Palacio (I.D. #3765)
Karen B. Skomorucha (I.D. #4759)
500 Delaware Avenue, 8th Floor
P.O. Box 1150

Wilmington, DE 19899

Telephone: (302) 654-1888
Facsimile: (302) 654-2067

-and-

WALTERS BENDER STROHBEHN
& VAUGHAN, P.C.

R. Frederick Walters - Mo. Bar # 25069

Kip D. Richards - Mo. Bar #39743

R. Keith Johnston (admitted pro hac vice)

Bruce V. Nguyen (admitted pro hac vice)

2500 City Center Square

1100 Main Street

Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Telephone: (816) 421-6620

Facsimile: (816) 421-4747

ATTORNEYS FOR CREDITORS/CLASS
CLAIMANTS



